
Symsonia Water District
P.O. Box 99 RECEIVED

$ymsonia, Kentucky 42082 JUL 112013

(270)851-4470 PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

July 9,2013

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen, Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Ky 40602-0615

Re: Symsonia Water District Contruct. Financing and Rates Case No. 2012-00517

Dear Mr. Derouen,

On June 21, 2013, the Symsonia Water District sent a letter recommending approval of proposed rates. It has come

to my attention the tariffs attached in that letter were not signed.

Please find the enclosed water and sewer tariffs with signature.

Sincerely,

f--
Keith Cooper, Chairman
Symsonia Water District



Symsonia Water District
P.O. Box 99

Symsonia, KY 42082
(270)851-4470

June 21, 2013

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen, Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Symsonia Water District Construct, Financing and Rates Case No. 2012-
00517

Dear Mr. Derouen,

In January of 2013, the Commission issued an Order suspending the proposed
water and sewer rate increases for Symsonia Water District in the above-
referenced case until July 24, 2013. Pursuant to that Order and 807 KAR 5:076
Section 7(1), Symsonia may place its proposed water and sewer rate increases
into effect subject to refund if the Commission has not issued its rate Order by
July 24, 2013.

The Commission Staff has issued a Staff Report recommending approval of the
proposed increases, and Symsonia is currently awaiting a Final Order from the
Commission. While Symsonia hopes the Commission issues an Order approving
the rate increases before July 24, 2013, this letter is to provide written notice that
Symsonia intends to exercise its right to implement the rate increases effective
on and after July 24, 2013 if the Commission has not issued a Final Order by that
date. Attached are signed tariffs containing the proposed water and sewer rate
increases.

Sincerely,

Keith Cooper, Chairman
Symsonia Water District

Cc: Mr. David Spenard, Office of the Attorney General



FOR Northeastern portion of Graves County
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

_________________________SHEET

NO.__________

Symsonia Sewer District
(Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.__________

___________SHEET

NO..

Monthly Water Rates

CONTENTS

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter
First 2,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Over tO,000 Gallons

2 inch Meter
first 20,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons

Connection Fees
5/8 x 3/4 Inch Connection
2 Inch Connection

Non-Recurring Charges
Returned Check Charge
Re-Connection Charge

$15.41 Minimum Bill
3.85 per 1,000 Gallons
2.97 per 1,000 Gallons
2.50 per 1,000 Gallons

$66.74 Minimum Bill
2.50 per 1,000 Gallons

$615.00 (I)
Actual Cost of Installation

$25.00 (N)
40.00 (N)

DATE OF ISSUE July I. 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE July 24, 2013

ISSUED

‘tITLE

Month / Date / Year

Month / Date / Year

(Signature of Officer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. DA7’ED



FOR Northeastern portion of Graves County
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

_________________________SHEET

NO._________

Svmsonia Sewer District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._________________
(Name of Utility)

___________SHEET

NO._________

CONTENTS

Monthly Sewer Rates

Residential Service $28.21 per month
Other 28.21 per residential equivalent*

A residential equivalent is defined as 12,000 gallons per month

DATE OF ISSUE July 1. 2013
Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE July 24, 2013

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY_____________________________________________________
(Signature of Officer)

TlTLE__

BY At/TI IORITY OF ORDER Of TIlE PtJBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. DATED


